

Stephanie U. Eaton 336.631.1062 seaton@spilmanlaw.com \*Licensed in FL, NC and SC

December 1, 2020

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Mr. Adam Teitzman Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20200170-EI; In re: Petition for approval of electric vehicle public charging pilot tariffs, by Florida Power & Light Company.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

We represent Walmart Inc. ("Walmart"), an interested party in the above-referenced docket. Walmart appreciates the opportunity to provide comments and respectfully requests that the Florida Public Service Commission ("PSC" or "Commission") accept these Written Comments on behalf of Walmart.

Walmart appreciates the effort by Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") to develop an electric vehicle public charging pilot tariff. Walmart reviewed Written Comments filed on November 30, 2020, by EVgo Services, Inc. ("EVgo") and by Tesla, Inc. ("Tesla"). For reasons set forth in EVgo's and Tesla's Comments, Walmart supports the following modifications to Staff's recommendation in favor of FPL's pilot tariff:

- 1. EVgo's and Tesla's proposal to increase the demand limiter to more than the proposed 75 hours;
  - 2. EVgo's proposal to apply the demand limiter to both new and existing stations; and
  - 3. Tesla's proposal to have an annual reporting and review process.

All parties are being served a copy of this document in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Mr. Adam Teitzman December 1, 2020 Page 2

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephanie U. Eaton Stephanie U. Eaton (Florida Bar No. 165610) seaton@spilmanlaw.com

Derrick Price Williamson
Barry A. Naum
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

SUE:sds Enclosures cc: Parties of Record

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2020.

Kenneth A. Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 134 West Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 ken.hoffman@fpl.com

William P. Cox Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408 will.cox@fpl.com Jennifer Crawford
Shaw Stiller
Stefanie-Jo Osborn
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
jcrawford@psc.state.fl.us
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us
sosborn@psc.state.fl.us

/s/ Stephanie U. Eaton

Stephanie U. Eaton